



**TOWN OF MOUNT PLEASANT
GENERAL FUND**

Fiscal Period FY23
 Current Period Aug-22
 Fund 1010

EXPENDITURE ACCOUNTS	BUDGETED	CURRENT	YEAR TO DATE	ENCUMBRANCE	REMAINING BALANCE	PCT
01500 General Government	4,151,999.00	285,736.31	492,875.99	129,446.28	3,529,676.73	85
01501 Finance and Corporate Services	4,102,189.00	269,436.42	484,187.57	241,585.90	3,376,415.53	82
01502 Non departmental	8,744,361.00	32,490.11	1,165,869.83	104,400.00	7,474,091.17	85
02100 Police Department	19,650,560.00	1,503,677.22	2,718,181.14	460,602.24	16,471,776.62	84
02200 Fire Department	15,271,231.00	1,107,668.13	2,133,986.09	445,752.57	12,691,492.34	83
03001 Public Services Department	15,721,688.00	1,187,142.97	1,888,185.42	1,297,301.11	12,536,201.47	80
03101 Engineering and Development Services	5,515,002.00	350,860.32	637,893.28	273,565.98	4,603,542.74	83
04200 Municipal Court	1,257,892.00	87,944.52	161,020.44	26,204.85	1,070,666.71	85
04600 Legal Department	1,086,528.00	61,534.79	132,622.81	237,343.30	716,561.89	66
05101 Recreation Department	8,125,297.00	803,664.79	1,351,013.03	303,695.60	6,470,588.37	80
08001 Planning, Land Use and Neighborhoods	2,455,143.00	128,892.23	234,633.38	342,975.16	1,877,534.46	76
93010 Transfer Debt Fund	2,943,524.00	0.00	735,881.00	0.00	2,207,643.00	75
94010 Transfer Capital Fund	18,151,900.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	18,151,900.00	100
REPORT TOTAL NETS	107,177,314.00	5,819,047.81	12,136,349.98	3,862,872.99	91,178,091.03	

REVENUE ACCOUNTS	BUDGETED	CURRENT	YEAR TO DATE	ENCUMBRANCE	REMAINING BALANCE	PCT
41100 Property and Other Taxes	45,504,832.00	243,132.54	243,132.54	0.00	45,261,699.46	99
41800 Federal Revenue	277,809.00	3,198.58	5,322.94	0.00	272,486.06	98
41900 State Revenue	2,528,326.00	17,164.46	17,164.46	0.00	2,511,161.54	99
42200 Local Revenue	692,154.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	692,154.00	100
42300 Fines & Forfeitures	476,976.00	39,264.38	39,031.88	0.00	437,944.12	92
42400 Licenses & Permits	34,446,387.00	742,489.78	19,552,329.76	0.00	14,894,057.24	43
43000 Charges for Services	5,134,550.00	306,068.54	1,448,538.09	0.00	3,686,011.91	72
43400 Rental Fees	212,339.00	39,625.27	57,414.41	0.00	154,924.59	73
44000 Interest	117,905.00	128,040.52	207,533.51	0.00	-89,628.51	-76
46000 Other Revenue	101,526.00	3,973.58	21,575.49	0.00	79,950.51	79
47000 Proceeds from Sale of Property	295,000.00	150,505.00	150,505.00	0.00	144,495.00	49
48100 Revenue Reserves	10,825,471.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	10,825,471.00	100
49000 Operating Transfers In	6,564,039.00	0.00	1,569,884.75	0.00	4,994,154.25	76
REPORT TOTAL NETS	107,177,314.00	1,673,462.65	23,312,432.83	0.00	83,864,881.17	

These financial statements are not audited or complete. Not all accruals and adjustments have been recorded.